 © Meggitt SA / 268-001 / Version 6 / 15.06.2015 / E 1 / 10
Information contained in this document may be subject to Export Control Regulations of the European Union, USA or other countries. Each recipient of this
document is responsible for ensuring that transfer or use of any information contained in this document complies with all relevant Export Control
Regulations. ECN N/A.
ABE040 and ABE042
VM600 system rack
FEATURES
» From the Vibro-Meter ® product line

ORDERING INFORMATION
To order please specify
Type Designation Ordering number
ABE040 or ABE042 VM600 system rack:
– Unconfigured system
or
– Configured system
VM600SYS 611-000-000 / C odes
or
VM600SYS 611-xxx-xxxY / C odes
For VM600 systems with a known configuration, Meggitt SA can perform configuration management and provide a pre-configured system.
Ordering numbers starting with 611-000-000 are for unconfigured VM600 systems and ordering numbers starting with 611-xxx-xxxY are for
configured VM600 systems (where xxx-xxx is the configuration PNR and Y indicates the variant to use, if any).
Use the codes below to specify order options in the format 611-xxx-xxx(Y) / Bx - C4xx - Dx - Ex - Fxxx - Gxx - Hxx - Axx - Bxx - Cxx - Zxx.
For example, an unconfigured standard VM600 system rack with an AC mains power supply with standard rear panel and European mains
lead, standard CPUM /IOCN, 4 x MPC4 / IOC4T, 1 x XMV16 / XIO16T, 1 x RLC16 and front and rear blank panels gives the following ordering
number: 611-000-000 / B0 - C40S - D5 - E0 - F100  - G01 - HEU - AA4 - BB1 - ZA1 - ZT7 - ZU2 - ZX6 - ZY3.
Code Feature Value Description
B Type of configuration
(see note 1 on page 9)
0 None – no configuration
1 Exact copy of an existing configuration
2 Similar to an existing configuration
3 New configuration
C Rack
40S ABE040 system (6U) – standard version
40C ABE040 system (6U) – CSA version
40I
ABE040 system (6U) – separate circuits version in
accordance with the IEC / CEI 60255-5 standard
40V
ABE040 system (6U) – varnished version with a
conformal coating for additional environmental
protection
42S
ABE042 system (6U) – version with mounting brackets
positioned at the rear of the rack
D
RPS6U power supply (PS1),
installed in slots 18 to 20
2 24 VDC
3 48 VDC (270 W)
5 120 / 230 VAC
6 110 VDC
E
RPS6U power supply (PS2),
installed in slots 15 to 17
(see note 2 on page 9)
0 None – no second RPS6U power supply unit
2 24 VDC
3 48 VDC (270 W)
5 120 / 230 VAC
6 110 VDC
 © Meggitt SA / 268-001 / Version 6 / 15.06.2015 / E 7 / 10
VM600 system rack
ABE040 and ABE042
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Code Feature Value Description
F
Rear panel for RPS6U power
supply
(see note 3 on page 9)
100
AC input (120 / 230 VAC), 1x mains socket, on/off
switch, common input to RPS6Us
101 F100 with ASPS
110
AC input (120 / 230 VAC), 1x screw-terminal connector,
on/off switch, rear-panel fuses, common input to
RPS6Us
111 F110 with ASPS
120
AC input (120 / 230 VAC), 1x screw-terminal connector,